Year Investment Benefit Df 9% PV I PV B

0 43.957.500 0 1 43.957.500 0

1 - 0 0.917  0

2 - 0 0.842  0

3 - 2.350.000 0.772  1.764.850

4 - 18.330.000 0.708  12.519.390

5 - 59.220.000 0.650  36.775.620

6 - 59.220.000 0.596  33.459.300

7 - 59.220.000 0.547  30.379.860

8 - 59.220.000 0.502  27.655.740

9 - 59.220.000 0.460  25.109.280

ISSN: 2320-5407   Int. J. Adv. Res. 8(02), 15-22

20

10 - 59.220.000 0.422  22.858.920

Total 43.957.500 376.000.000  43.957.500 190.522.960

Questionnaire Data

Table 5. The payback period calculated as follows;

PBP =4+(43.957.500-14.791.840)/36.775.620

PBP  = 4 + 0.7

PBP  = 4.7

PBP  = 4 Years 8 Months (viable)

Analysis sensitivity:

The sensitivity analysis aims to see what happens with the results analysis, investment in case of changes in the

calculation of costs and revenues. In the sensitivity analysis, there is a miraculous aspect analyzed with the loss,

falling prices, and rising costs. Showed in the table 6 below,

Table 6:- NPV of 40% fertilizer increase.

Year Total cost Benefit Benefit-Cost Df 9% Df 10% NPV 9% NVP 10%

0 43.957.500 0 -43.957.500 1 1 -43.957.500 -43.957.500

1 1.405.613 0 -1.405.613 0.917 0.909 -1.288.947 -1.277.702

2 2.035.413 0 -2.035.413 0.842 0.826 -1.713.818 -1.681.251

3 8.926.273 2.303.000 -5.636.273 0.772 0.751 -4.351.203 -4.232.841

4 10.641.813 13.818.000 9.098.187 0.708 0.683 6.441.516 6.214.062

5 11.722.813 41.454.000 47.497.187 0.650 0.621 30.873.172 29.495.753

6 12.644.362 41.454.000 46.575.638 0.596 0.565 27.759.080 26.315.235

7 13.641.766 41.454.000 45.578.234 0.547 0.513 24.931.294 23.381.634

8 14.721.554 41.454.000 44.498.446 0.502 0.467 22.338.220 20.780.774

9 15.890.835 41.454.000 43.329.165 0.460 0.424 19.931.416 18.371.566

10 17.157.360 41.454.000 42.062.640 0.422 0.386 17.750.434 16.236.179

Total 152.745.302 264.845.000 225.604.698   98.713.665 89.645.909

Questionnaire Data

Table 6 showed the condition of the rising price of fertilizer by 40%; 9 % NPV value is Rp. 99,713,665, Value Net

B / C, IRR, and PBP showed that the result of the calculation is as follows:

1. Net B / C = 150 025 132 / 51,311,468

   Net B / C = 2.9

2. IRR=9+98.713.665/ (98.713.665-89.645.909) (10-9)

IRR  = 9 + (10.9 x 1)

IRR  = 9 + 10.9

IRR = 19.9%

3. PBP=4+(43.957.500-16.515.800)/38.439.000

PBP  = 4 + 0.7

PBP  = 4.7

PBP  = 4 Years, 8 Months

Based on the calculations, it showed that the farming Salak Pondoh still viable on the situation of fertilizer price

increases by 40%. Despite a decline, but not very significant when compared to normal conditions. In other words,

Salak farming is not sensitive to the effect of fertilizer price increase of 40%. Showed in the table 7 below,

Table 7:- NPV of 30% production decrease.

Year Total cost Benefit Benefit-Cost Df 9% Df 10% NPV 9% NVP 10%

0 43.957.500 0 -43.957.500 1 1 -43.957.500 -43.957.500

1 1.266.493 0 -1.266.493 0.917 0.909 -1.161.374 -1.151.242

2 1.548.493 0 -1.548.493 0.842 0.826 -1.303.831 -1.279.055

3 5.162.653 2.350.000 -2.859.653 0.772 0.751 -2.207.652 -2.147.599

4 6.878.193 18.330.000 6.939.807 0.708 0.683 4.913.383 4.739.888

5 7.959.193 59.220.000 33.494.807 0.650 0.621 21.771.625 20.800.275

6 8.636.106 59.220.000 32.817.895 0.596 0.565 19.559.465 18.542.110

7 9.372.974 59.220.000 32.081.026 0.547 0.513 17.548.321 16.457.566

ISSN: 2320-5407   Int. J. Adv. Res. 8(02), 15-22

21

8 10.175.291 59.220.000 31.278.709 0.502 0.467 15.701.912 14.607.157

9 11.049.066 59.220.000 30.404.934 0.460 0.424 13.986.270 12.891.692

10 12.000.874 59.220.000 29.453.126 0.422 0.386 12.429.219 11.368.907

Total 118.006.835 376.000.000 146.838.165   57.279.838 50.872.199

Questionnaire Data

From Table 7. Known about the conditions of production fell by 30%, 9% NPV value is Rp. 57,279,838, Value Net

B / C, IRR, and PBP can be seen from the calculation as follows:

1. Net B / C = 105 910 195 / 48,630,357

   Net B / C = 2.2

2.IRR=9+57.279.838/ (57.279.838-50.872.199) (10-9)

IRR  = 9 + (8.9 x 1)

IRR  = 9 + 8.9

IRR  = 17.9%

3. PBP=5+(43.957.500-38.506.160)/24.706.584

PBP = 5 + 0.3

PBP = 5.3

PBP = 5 Years 4 Months

In terms of feasibility indicates that farming is still viable in the conditions of production fell by 30%. The

occurrence of a significant reduction, when compared to normal conditions, shows that farming Salak Pondoh

sensitive to the decline in output of 30%.  Showed in the table 8 below,

Table 8:- NPV of 30% sales price down.

Year Total cost Benefit Benefit-Cost Df 9% Df 10% NPV 9% NVP 10%

0 43.957.500 0 -43.957.500 1 1 -43.957.500 -43.957.500

1 1.266.493 0 -1.266.493 0.917 0.909 -1.161.374 -1.151.242

2 1.548.493 0 -1.548.493 0.842 0.826 -1.303.831 -1.279.055